



Interworld Digital Limited

CIN : L72900DL1995PLC067808

Regd. Office: 701, Arunachal Building,
19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place,
New Delhi – 110001

Tel. No. : 011-43571044-45

Fax No. : 011-43571047

URL: www.interworlddigital.in

Email: interworlddigital.in@gmail.com

Dated: 01.06.2024

**The Manager (Listing),
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
1st Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001**

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication w.r.t. Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024

Ref: BSE Scrip Code- 532072 (INTERDIGI)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024, published on 01st June, 2024, in "Financial Express," English Newspaper & "Jansatta", Hindi Newspaper, All India edition.

We hereby request you to kindly take the above document in your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For Interworld Digital Limited

**SHIVANGI
AGARWAL**

Digitally signed by
SHIVANGI AGARWAL
Date: 2024.06.01
14:59:57 +05'30'

**Shivangi Aggarwal
Company Secretary**

Encl: As Above

INTERWORLD DIGITAL LIMITED

CIN: L72900DL1995PLC067808
 Regd. Off.: 701, Anandilal Building, 15, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
 Phone: 011-43571045; Fax: 011-43571047; Website: www.interworlddigital.in; Email: interworlddigital@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	0.50	1.01	6.14	5.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-6.38	-4.66	-19.76	-18.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-6.38	-4.66	-19.76	-18.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-6.38	-4.66	-19.76	-18.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-6.38	-4.66	-19.76	-18.85
Equity Share Capital	4,783.77	4,783.77	4,783.77	4,783.77
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	3,572.81	3,592.57
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Basic:	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)
Diluted:	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's websites, viz., www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.interworlddigital.in

For and on behalf of Board Directors of Interworld Digital Limited
 Sd/-
 Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
 Chairman
 DIN: 00090423

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 30th May, 2024

GENESIS FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65910DL1990PLC040705
 Regd. Off.: 4 MMTC/STC MARKET GEETANJALI NEW DELHI 110017
 E-mail: genesis599@gmail.com | Website: www.genesisfinance.net | Phone: 011-42181244

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Amount in INR Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
1	Total Income from Operations	605.96	501.85	735.97	2,350.89	2,963.95
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before tax, exceptional and/Extraordinary items)	99.27	293.12	245.5	922.78	1,352.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/ year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.27	293.12	245.5	922.78	1,352.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/ year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.2	206.72	68.43	545.54	893.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/ year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.2	206.72	68.43	545.54	893.37
6	Equity Share Capital	4639.712	4639.712	4639.712	4639.712	4639.712
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,692.22	7,146.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.003	0.45	0.15	1.18	1.93
	1. Basic:	0.003	0.45	0.15	1.18	1.93
	2. Diluted:	0.003	0.45	0.15	1.18	1.93

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial results is available on the Company's website www.genesisfinance.net and Stock Exchange's website www.mseil.in.
 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended till date, from April 01, 2019.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Genesis Finance Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Gopal Bisht
 (Whole-Time Director)
 DIN: 00597160

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 31.05.2024

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

MARWADI SHARES AND FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: X-Change Plaza, Office No. 1201 to 1205, 12th Floor, Building No. 53E, Zone - 5, Road SE, Gift City, Gandhinagar - 382355
 Corporate Office: Marwadi Financial Plaza, Nana Mava Main Road, Off 150 Feet Ring Road, Rajkot-360001. Email: inquiry@marwadionline.in, Phone: 0281-7174000 / 6192000

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
 (Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	74,729.23	40,355.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	44,729.21	16,509.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44,699.97	16,497.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,958.95	12,199.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32,958.95	12,199.50
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,997.25	997.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	115,365.97	70,078.95
8	Securities Premium Account	4,036.38	4,036.38
9	Net Worth	126,363.21	71,076.20
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt*	59,800.00	20,000.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	10,000.00	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.88	0.44
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	330.67	122.33
	1. Basic: (In Absolute Rs.)	330.67	122.33
	2. Diluted: (In Absolute Rs.)	330.67	122.33
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	439.64	439.64
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	4,980.00	2,000.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.65	0.87
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.80	2.89

Notes: I. *Paid up Debt Capital represents debt raised through issue of debentures.
 II. The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated annual financial results filed with the BSE Limited under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the consolidated annual results is available on the website of the BSE Limited and Marwadi Shares and Finance Limited (https://www.marwadionline.com).
 III. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed at (https://www.bseindia.com).

For, Marwadi Shares and Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 Mr. Ketan H. Marwadi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00088018

Place: Rajkot
 Date: 01.06.2024

Balaji Telefilms Limited

CIN-L99999MH1994PLC082802
 Regd Off: C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400053
 Tel.: 022-40698000 • Fax : 022-40698181 / 82 / 83
 E-Mail ID : investor@balajitelefilms.com Website : www.balajitelefilms.com

Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	12,879.69	13,692.33	57,882.73	13,511.35	14,452.85	62,512.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	388.88	2,945.25	5,307.99	(140.17)	1,534.94	3,327.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	388.88	2,945.25	5,307.99	(140.17)	1,534.94	3,327.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	268.30	2,182.92	3,920.11	(260.75)	772.61	1,938.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	262.72	2,185.82	3,917.20	(266.52)	816.50	1,934.93
6	Equity Share Capital	2,030.58	2,022.61	2,030.58	2,030.58	2,022.61	2,030.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	115,179.40	-	-	41,084.60
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & diluted						
	Basic	0.27	2.16	3.87	(0.25)	0.69	1.96
	Diluted	0.26	2.15	3.87	(0.25)	0.69	1.95

Note :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly and Audited Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly and Audited Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.balajitelefilms.com and may also be accessed on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com

For Balaji Telefilms Limited
 Sd/-
 Jeetendra Kapoor
 Chairman

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 30, 2024

izmo Ltd.
 Driving Growth



EPS Up ₹19.30*

Net Profit Up 30%**

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Financial Year ended 31-03-2024

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & FY ended 31-03-2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2024	Un-Audited 31.12.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2023
1	Revenue from Operation	5,028.84	5,021.31	4,366.08	18,674.83	15,382.69
2	Other Income	85.63	72.28	35.23	334.27	353.18
3	Total Income	5,114.47	5,093.59	4,401.31	19,009.10	15,735.87
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	903.74	688.29	829.28	2,605.06	2,001.64
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	10.18	-	4.25	10.18	4.25
6	Total other Comprehensive Income	913.92	688.29	833.53	2,615.24	2,005.90
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,411.36	1,344.41	1,339.16	1,411.36	1,339.16
8	Reserves	29,233.69	27,758.58	25,951.88	29,233.69	25,951.88
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic	6.40	5.12	6.19	19.30	14.96
	(b) Diluted	6.40	5.12	6.19	19.30	14.96

Statement of Stand alone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & FY ended 31-03-2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		Audited 31.03.2024	Un-Audited 31.12.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2023
1	Revenue from Operation	1,147.03	1,124.27	916.87	4,261.94	3,458.42
2	Other Income	31.99	27.06	26.02	113.50	82.09
3	Total Income	1,179.02	1,151.33	942.89	4,375.44	3,550.51
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period	1.60	8.59	1.02	19.07	17.20
5	Total other Comprehensive Income	10.18	-	4.25	10.18	4.25
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	11.78	8.59	5.27	29.25	21.45
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	1,411.36	1,344.41	1,339.16	1,411.36	1,339.16
8	Reserves	16,495.75	15,922.59	15,799.73	16,495.75	15,799.73
9	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs.10/-each)(not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic	0.01	0.06	0.01	0.14	0.13
	(b) Diluted	0.01	0.06	0.01	0.14	0.13

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Q4 and FY Ended 31.03.2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.izmoltd.com.

- Notes to Financial Results:**
- The above audited Q4 and Annual financial results for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2024.
 - Statutory Audit of financial results for the Q4 and financial year ended 31st March, 2024 has been carried out by the Auditors.
 - Investors Grievances during the quarter: Received - Nil, Attended - Nil, Pending - Nil.
 - The company added 137 clients in the US including Elite Auto SAS and Fareportal Inc.
 - 30 Clients were added in Europe including Citroen DS Avicars.
 - The Company operates in one reportable segment only.
 - Employee benefit expenses for the FY ended 31st March, 2024 includes Rs.144.50 lakhs (PY Rs. 50.81 lakhs) expenses recognised on account of Stock option offered to employees under ESOP Schemes, recognised over the vesting period.
 - The Company has collected US\$ 180K (Rs.149.16 lakhs) from 13 companies towards image copyright infringement charges during FY. This is part of the other income. This is a result of legal action taken by the company against several large international media companies using izmo's automotive images illegally.
 - Other expenses for Q4 & FY ended 31.03.2024 includes Rs.14.22 lakhs (PY Rs. 8.05 lakhs) pertains to old balance write off charged to P&L, on consolidated basis and hence to that extent net profit is reduced for the said period.
 - Outstanding Qualified Borrowings at the start of the financial year - Rs.193.19 lakhs
 - Outstanding Qualified Borrowings at the end of the financial year -Rs.151.65 lakhs
 - Highest credit rating of the company relating to the unsecured bank borrowings or plain vanilla bonds, which have no structuring/support built in. - Not Applicable.
 - Incremental borrowing done during the year (qualified borrowing) - Rs.37.68 lakhs
 - Borrowings by way of issuance of debt securities during the year - Rs.NIL
 - Ind AS 116- Leases -The Company has different lease rental contracts which comes under the purview of IND AS 116- Leases. However the management is of the opinion that impact on the Company's financial statements is not material.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

Bengaluru
 30th May, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Sanjay Soni
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00609097
 Flat No. 9, Prestige Casablanca Apt. Airport Road, Bengaluru - 560017

#177/2C, Bilekahalli Industrial Area, Off Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru-560 076
 Ph: +91 80 67125400, Fax: +91 80 67125408
www.izmoltd.com CIN : L72200KA1995PLC018734

*As compared to ₹14.96 in FY 22-23.
 **For FY 23-24, as compared to last FY, at consolidated level.

KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

(AN ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY) CIN:L30007TG1991PLC013211
 Regd. Office: Plot No.38 (part) to 41, Hardware Park, TSIIIC Layout, Survey No.1/1, Kancha Imarat, Raviraj Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad - 501 510.

Extract of Un-Audited CONSOLIDATED Financial Results For the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023. (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2023 Un-Audited	6 Months Ended 31-12-2023 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31-3-2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	831.44	1,068.54	403.96
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(851.01)	(1,347.85)	(1,954.38)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(851.01)	(1,347.85)	(1,954.38)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(856.45)	(1,403.89)	(2,002.03)
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(759.14)	(1,307.05)	(1,963.95)
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,675.94	1,675.94	1,545.94
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	a. Basic	(5.44)	(8.83)	(14.67)
	b. Diluted	(5.44)	(8.83)	(14.67)

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30th May 2024
 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and NSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.kernex.in

By order of the Board of Directors
 For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
 Sd/-
M.B. NARAYANA RAJU
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN - 07939325

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 30-05-2024

